

GAHC040004092025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : MACApp./6/2025**

HDFC Ergo Gen Ins Co Ltd  
having tis registered office and Head Office at Ramon House, HT Parekh Marg, 169,  
Backbay Reclamation, Mumbai 400020 and its Guwahati Branch Office at Adityam  
Building, 6th Floor, Lachit Nagar, GS Road, Guwahati, Assam 781007

VERSUS

Mrs Pema Yangzom Namsa  
Wife of Late Pema Wangdi Youbi, resident of Boha Village, PS Kalaktang, West  
Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Gedo Kato, Pekyum Tamin

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Bolu Ram Das,

Linked Case : IA(C)/230/2025

Mrs Pema Yangzom Namsa  
Age: 35  
Occupation :  
Address: Wife of Late Pema Wangdi Youbi  
resident of Village Boha  
P Kalaktang  
West Kameng District  
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

HDFC ERGO GEN Insurance Co Ltd

Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:Branch Office at Adityam Building  
6th Floor  
Lachit Nagar  
GS Road  
Guwahati  
Assam 781007

-----  
Advocate for : Bolu Ram Das  
Advocate for : Gedo Kato appearing for HDFC ERGO GEN Insurance Co Ltd:  
Advocate appearing for respectively.

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 26.09.2025**

Heard Ms. D. Rillung, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The matter was referred to the mediation for settlement, however same could not be settled.

Accordingly, list these matters after 4 (four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**